

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AM-ARAVATHI.

MAIN CASE No. Cri.P.No.1558 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Non Bailable Warrant was issued against the petitioner vide order dated 06.02.2026. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is willing to pay 50% of the arrears of Rs.2,40,000/-. As per the version of the petitioner, he will pay the amount within four (04) weeks. Failing to deposit of arrears amount, the learned Trial Court is at liberty to proceed in accordance with law against the petitioner for recovery of the said amount. On deposit of arrears amount, the respondent No.2 is at liberty to withdraw the same by producing sufficient sureties to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court. Post the matter after six (06) weeks. Dr.YLR,J JLSR	